Elected Officials Representing All or Parts of Shelby County, TN

UNITED STATES PRESIDENT AND VICE PRESIDENT:

GOVERNOR:

Joseph R. Biden
Kamala D. Harris

Bill Lee

UNITED STATES SENATORS:

UNITED STATES REPRESENTATIVES (Congress):

Bill Hagerty
Marsha Blackburn

District 8
District 9

David Kustoff
Steve Cohen

TENNESSEE SENATORS:

District 29
District 30
District 31
District 32
District 33

Raumesh Akbari
Sara Kyle

Brent Taylor
Paul Rose
London Lamar

TN HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES:

District 83
District 84
District 85
District 86
District 87
District 88
District 91
District 93
District 95
District 96
District 97
District 98
District 99

Mark White

Joe Towns, Jr.
Jesse Chism
Justin J. Pearson
Karen D. Camper
Larry J. Miller
Torrey C. Harris
G.A. Hardaway, Sr.
Kevin Vaughan
Dwayne Thompson
John Gillespie
Antonio Parkinson
Tom Leatherwood

SUPREME COURT, AT LARGE:

5/23/2023

Jeffrey S. Bivins
Sarah K. Campbell
Holly Kirby

Year

Elected or
Appointed

2020
2020

2022

2020
2018

2022
2022

2022
2020
2022
2020
2022

2022
2022
2022
2023
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022

2022
2022
2022

Term of
Office

4 Years
4 Years

4 Years

6 Years
6 Years

2 Years
2 Years

4 Years
4 Years
4 Years
4 Years
4 Years

2 Years
2 Years
2 Years
Remainder
2 Years
2 Years
2 Years
2 Years
2 years
2 Years
2 Years
2 Years
2 Years

8 Years
8 Years
8 Years

Next
Election

2024
2024

2026

2026
2024

2024
2024

2026
2024
2026
2024
2026

2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024

2030
2030
2030
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Elected Officials Representing All or Parts of Shelby County, TN

Sharon Gail Lee

Roger A. Page, Chief Justice

COURT OF APPEALS:

EASTERN DIVISION:
Kristi M. Davis
Thomas R. Frierson, I
John Westley McClarty
D. Michael Swiney

MIDDLE DIVISION:
Andy D. Bennett
Frank G. Clement, Jr.
W. Neal McBrayer

WESTERN DIVISION:
Kenny W. Armstrong
Arnold B. Goldin
Carma Dennis McGee
J. Steven Stafford

COURT of CRIMINAL APPEALS:
EASTERN DIVISION:
Tom Greenholtz
Kyle A. Hixson

Robert H. Montgomery, Jr.

James C. Witt, Jr.
MIDDLE DIVISION:

Jill Bartee Ayers

Timothy L. Easter

Robert L. Holloway, Jr.

Robert W. Wedemeyer
WESTERN DIVISION:

John W. Campbell

J. Ross Dyer

Camille R. McMullen

John Everett Williams

5/23/2023

Year

Elected or
Appointed

2022
2022

2022
2022
2022
2022

2022
2022
2022

2022
2022
2022
2022

2015
2020
2022
2022

2022
2022
2022
2022

2022
2022
2022
2022

Term of
Office

8 Years
8 Years

8 Years
8 Years
8 Years
8 Years

8 Years
8 Years
8 Years

8 Years
8 Years
8 Years
8 Years

8 Years
8 Years
8 Years
8 Years

8 Years
8 Years
8 Years
8 Years

8 Years
8 Years
8 Years
8 Years

Next
Election

2030
2030

2030
2030
2030
2030

2030
2030
2030

2030
2030
2030
2030

2023
2028
2030
2030

2030
2030
2030
2030

2030
2030
2030
2030
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Elected Officials Representing All or Parts of Shelby County, TN

STATE EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE:

Republican
District 29

District 29
District 30
District 30
District 31
District 31
District 32
District 32
District 33
District 33

Democratic
District 29
District 29
District 30
District 30
District 31
District 31
District 32
District 32
District 33
District 33

Tina McElravey
Terry Roland
VACANT

Tim Beacham
Peggy C. Larkin
George Chism
Charlotte Kelley
Lee Mills
VACANT
VACANT

Allison Brownlee
Darrick Dee Harris
Jasmine Boyd
Allan Creasy
Sarah W. Freeman
Dave Cambron
Deborah K. Reed
VACANT
Rosemary Winters
Jonathan Carroll

TN DISTRICT 30

CIRCUIT COURT JUDGE:

Division 1
Division 2
Division 3
Division 4
Division 5
Division 6
Division 7
Division 8
Division 9

CHANCELLORS:

Part 1
Part 2
Part 3

5/23/2023

Felicia Corbin Johnson

Carol J. Chumney
Valerie L. Smith
Gina Carol Higgins

Rhynette Northcross Hurd

Cedrick D. Wooten
Mary L. Wagner
Damita Dandridge

Yolanda Kight Brown

Melanie Taylor Jefferson

Jim Kyle
Joe Jenkins

Year
Elected or
Appointed

2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022

2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022

2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022

2022
2022
2022

Term of
Office

4 Years
4 Years
4 Years
4 Years
4 Years
4 Years
4 Years
4 Years
4 Years
4 Years

4 Years
4 Years
4 Years
4 Years
4 Years
4 Years
4 Years
4 Years
4 Years
4 Years

8 Years
8 Years
8 Years
8 Years
8 Years
8 Years
8 Years
8 Years
8 Years

8 Years
8 Years
8 Years

Next
Election

2026
2026
2026
2026
2026
2026
2026
2026
2026
2026

2026
2026
2026
2026
2026
2026
2026
2026
2026
2026

2030
2030
2030
2030
2030
2030
2030
2030
2030

2030
2030
2030
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Elected Officials Representing All or Parts of Shelby County, TN

PROBATE COURT:

Division 1
Division 2

Kathleen N. Gomes
Joe Townsend

CRIMINAL COURT JUDGE:

Division 1
Division 2
Division 3
Division 4
Division 5
Division 6
Division 7
Division 8
Division 9
Division 10

Paula Skahan

Jennifer Fitzgerald
James Jones

Carolyn Blackett

Carlyn Addison

David L. Pool

Lee V. Coffee

Chris Craft

A. Melissa Boyd

Jennifer Johnson Mitchell

DISTRICT ATTORNEY GENERAL:

MAYOR:

Steve Mulroy

SHELBY COUNTY, TN

Lee Harris

BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS:

District 1
District 2
District 3
District 4
District 5
District 6
District 7
District 8
District 9
District 10
District 11
District 12
District 13

Amber Mills

David C. Bradford, Jr.

Mick Wright

Brandon Morrison

Shante Avant

Charlie A. Caswell Jr.

Henri E Brooks

Mickell M. Lowery, Chairman
Edmund Ford Jr.

Britney Thornton

Miska Clay Bibbs, Chair Pro Tempore
Erika Sugarmon

Michael Whaley

ASSESSOR OF PROPERTY:

COUNTY TRUSTEE:

5/23/2023

Melvin Burgess

Regina Morrison Newman

Year
Elected or
Appointed

2022
2022

2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022

2022

2022

2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022

2022

2022

Term of
Office

8 Years
8 Years

8 Years
8 Years
8 Years
8 Years
8 Years
8 Years
8 Years
8 Years
8 Years
8 Years

8 Years

4 Years

4 Years
4 Years
4 Years
4 Years
4 Years
4 Years
4 Years
4 Years
4 Years
4 Years
4 Years
4 Years
4 Years

4 Years

4 Years

Next
Election

2030
2030

2030
2030
2030
2030
2030
2030
2030
2030
2030
2030

2030

2026

2026
2026
2026
2026
2026
2026
2026
2026
2026
2026
2026
2026
2026

2026

2026
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Elected Officials Representing All or Parts of Shelby County, TN

GENERAL SESSIONS CIVIL COURT JUDGES:

Division 1 Lynn Cobb

Division 2 Phyllis B. Gardner

Division 3 Danielle Mitchell Sims

Division 4 Deborah Anne Means Henderson
Division 5 Betty Thomas Moore

Division 6 Lonnie Thompson

GENERAL SESSIONS CRIMINAL COURT JUDGES:

Division 7 Bill Anderson
Division 8 Lee Wilson

Division 9 Sheila Bruce-Renfroe
Division 10 Greg Gilbert

Division 11 Karen L. Massey
Division 12 Ronald Lucchesi
Division 13 Louis Montesi
Division 14 Patrick M. Dandridge
Division 15 Christian Johnson

JUVENILE COURT JUDGE:
Tarik B. Sugarmon

SHERIFF:
Floyd Bonner

CIRCUIT COURT CLERK:
Jamita E. Swearengen

CRIMINAL COURT CLERK:
Heidi Kuhn

PROBATE COURT CLERK:
Eddie Jones

GENERAL SESSIONS COURT CLERK:
Joe Brown

JUVENILE COURT CLERK:
Janeen Fullilove Gordon

COUNTY CLERK:

Wanda Halbert

COUNTY REGISTER:
Willie Brooks

5/23/2023

Year
Elected or
Appointed

2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022

2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2020

2022

2022

2022

Term of
Office

8 Years
8 Years
8 Years
8 Years
8 Years
8 Years

8 Years
8 Years
8 Years
8 Years
8 Years
8 Years
8 Years
8 Years
8 Years

8 Years

4 Years

4 Years

4 Years

4 Years

4 Years

4 Years

4 Years

4 Years

Next
Election

2030
2030
2030
2030
2030
2030

2030
2030
2030
2030
2030
2030
2030
2030
2030

2030

2026

2026

2026

2026

2024

2026

2026

2026
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Elected Officials Representing All or Parts of Shelby County, TN

COUNTY SCHOOL BOARD:

Division 1
Division 2
Division 3
Division 4
Division 5
Division 6
Division 7
Division 8
Division 9

5/23/2023

Michelle McKissack
Althea Greene
Stephanie P. Love
Kevin D. Woods
Sheleah Harris

Keith Williams

Frank Johnson
Amber Huett-Garcia
Joyce Dorse-Coleman

Year
Elected or
Appointed

2022
2020
2020
2020
2020
2022
2022
2022
2022

Term of
Office

4 Years
4 Years
4 Years
4 Years
4 Years
4 Years
Remainder
4 Years
4 Years

Next
Election

2026
2024
2024
2024
2024
2026
2024
2026
2026
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Elected Officials Representing All or Parts of Shelby County, TN

MAYOR:

ALDERMEN:
Position 1
Position 2
Position 3
Position 4
Position 5
Position 6

MUNICIPALITIES IN SHELBY COUNTY:

TOWN OF ARLINGTON

Mike Wissman

Larry Harmon, Jr.

Russell Wiseman

Jeff McKee

Oscar L. Brooks

Harry McKee, Vice Mayor
Jeremy Biggs

ARLINGTON SCHOOL BOARD:

Position 1
Position 2
Position 3
Position 4
Position 5

5/23/2023

Scott Benjamin, Vice Chairperson
Lyle Wilson Conley

Jonathan Dunn

Kay Morgan Williams

Dale A. Viox, Chairperson

Year
Elected or
Appointed

2019

2019
2019
2019
2022
2022
2022

2022
2019
2022
2019
2022

Term of
Office

4 Years

4 Years
4 Years
4 Years
4 Years
4 Years
4 Years

4 Years
4 Years
4 Years
4 Years
4 Years

Next
Election

2024

2024
2024
2024
2026
2026
2026

2026
2024
2026
2024
2026
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Elected Officials Representing All or Parts of Shelby County, TN

MAYOR:

ALDERMEN:
Position 1
Position 2
Position 3
Position 4
Position 5
Position 6

CITY OF BARTLETT

David Parsons

Harold Brad King

Robert Griffin

David Reaves

Bobby Simmons

Jack Young, Vice Mayor
Kevin Quinn

BARTLETT SCHOOL BOARD:

Position 1
Position 2
Position 3
Position 4
Position 5

Brad Ratliff

Erin Elliott Berry

Shirley K. Jackson

Bryan Woodruff, Chairperson
David Cook, Vice Chairperson

BARTLETT MUNICIPAL JUDGE:

Division 1
Division 2

5/23/2023

Tim Francavilla
Dan Brown

Year
Elected or
Appointed

2022

2022
2022
2022
2020
2020
2020

2020
2022
2020
2022
2020

2018
2016

Term of
Office

4 Years

4 Years
4 Years
4 Years
4 Years
4 Years
4 Years

4 Years
4 Years
4 Years
4 Years
4 Years

8 Years
8 Years

Next
Election

2026

2026
2026
2026
2024
2024
2024

2024
2026
2024
2026
2024

2026
2024
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Elected Officials Representing All or Parts of Shelby County, TN

MAYOR:

ALDERMEN:
Position 1
Position 2
Position 3
Position 4
Position 5

TOWN OF COLLIERVILLE

Stan Joyner

Maureen J. Fraser, Vice Mayor
Billy Patton

John Worley

Missy Marshall

John E. Stamps I

COLLIERVILLE SCHOOL BOARD:

Position 1
Position 2
Position 3
Position 4
Position 5

Wanda Gibbs

Wanda Chism, Vice Chairperson
Paul Childers

Keri Blair

Wright Cox, Chairperson

COLLIERVILLE MUNICIPAL JUDGE:

5/23/2023

Lee Ann Pafford Dobson

Year
Elected or
Appointed

2020

2022
2022
2020
2022
2020

2020
2022
2020
2022
2020

2022

Term of
Office

4 Years

4 Years
4 Years
4 Years
4 Years
4 Years

4 Years
4 Years
4 Years
4 Years
4 Years

8 Years

Next
Election

2024

2026
2026
2024
2026
2024

2024
2026
2024
2026
2024

2030
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Elected Officials Representing All or Parts of Shelby County, TN

MAYOR:

CITY OF GERMANTOWN

Mike Palazzolo

GERMANTOWN ALDERMEN:

Position 1
Position 2
Position 3
Position 4
Position 5

Scott Sanders
Mary Anne Gibson
Sherri Hicks

Brian Ueleke

Jon McCreery

GERMANTOWN SCHOOL BOARD:

Position 1
Position 2
Position 3
Position 4
Position 5

Ryan Strain

Daniel Chatham

Brian Curry

Angela Rickman Griffith, Chairperson
Amy Eoff, Vice Chairperson

GERMANTOWN MUNICIPAL JUDGE:

Division 1
Division 2

5/23/2023

Raymond Clift
Bob Brannon

Year
Elected or
Appointed

2022

2022
2022
2020
2020
2020

2020
2022
2020
2022
2020

2022
2022

Term of
Office

4 Years

4 Years
4 Years
4 Years
4 Years
4 Years

4 Years
4 Years
4 Years
4 Years
4 Years

8 Years
8 Years

Next
Election

2026

2026
2026
2024
2024
2024

2024
2026
2024
2026
2024

2030
2030
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Elected Officials Representing All or Parts of Shelby County, TN

MAYOR:

CITY OF LAKELAND

Josh Roman

LAKELAND COMMISSIONERS:

Jim Atkinson

Wesley Wright

Connie McCarter

Michele Dial - Vice Mayor

LAKELAND SCHOOL BOARD:

5/23/2023

Keith Acton

Deborah Thomas

Laura Harrison - Chairperson
Jeremy C. Burnett - Vice Chair
Michelle Childs

Year
Elected or
Appointed

2022

2020
2020
2022
2022

2022
2022
2022
2020
2020

Term of
Office

4 Years

4 Years
4 Years
4 years
4 Years

4 Years
4 Years
4 Years
4 Years
4 Years

Next
Election

2026

2024
2024
2026
2026

2026
2026
2026
2024
2024
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Elected Officials Representing All or Parts of Shelby County, TN

Year

Elected or Term of Ne>§t
Appointed Office Election
CITY OF MEMPHIS
MAYOR:
Jim Strickland 2019 4 Years 2023
MEMPHIS CITY COUNCIL:
District 1 Rhonda Logan 2019 4 Years 2023
District 2 Frank Colvett, Jr. 2019 4 Years 2023
District 3 Patrice Jordan Robinson 2019 4 Years 2023
District 4 Jana Swearengen-Washington 2022 Remainder 2023
District 5 Worth Morgan 2019 4 Years 2023
District 6 Edmond Ford 2019 4 Years 2023
District 7 Michalyn Easter Thomas 2019 4 Years 2023
District 8, Position 1  J.B. Smiley, Jr. 2019 4 Years 2023
District 8, Position 2 Cheyenne Johnson 2019 4 Years 2023
District 8, Position 3 Martavius Jones 2019 4 Years 2023
District 9, Position 1 Chase Carlisle 2019 4 Years 2023
District 9, Position 2 Ford Canale 2019 4 Years 2023
District 9, Position 3 Jeff Warren 2019 4 Years 2023
MEMPHIS COURT CLERK:
Myron Lowery 2019 4 Years 2023
MEMPHIS MUNICIPAL JUDGES:

Division 1 Kenya Hooks 2022 8 Years 2030
Division 2 Varonica Cooper 2022 Remainder 2027
Division 3 Jayne R. Chandler 2019 8 Years 2027

5/23/2023
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Elected Officials Representing All or Parts of Shelby County, TN

MAYOR:

CITY OF MILLINGTON

Terry Jones

MILLINGTON ALDERMEN:

Position 1
Position 2
Position 3
Position 4
Position 5
Position 6
Position 7

Bethany K. Huffman

Al Bell

Chris Ford

Larry Dagen

Thomas McGhee

Don Lowry

Mike Caruthers, Vice Mayor

MILLINGTON SCHOOL BOARD:

Position 1
Position 2
Position 3
Position 4
Position 5
Position 6
Position 7

5/23/2023

Marlon Evans

Debra Clifton

Brian McGovern

Cody Childress

Barbara Halliburton, Chairperson
Amanda Compton

Chris Denson

Year
Elected or
Appointed

2020

2022
2022
2022
2022
2020
2020
2020

2020
2022
2022
2022
2020
2022
2020

Term of
Office

4 Years

4 Years
4 Years
4 Years
4 Years
4 Years
4 Years
4 Years

4 Years
4 Years
Remainder
4 Years
4 Years
4 Years
4 Years

Next
Election

2024

2026
2026
2026
2026
2024
2024
2024

2024
2026
2024
2026
2024
2026
2024
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